



2023:CHC-AS:28500

19.4.2023
223
Ct. no. 652
sb

**SA 417 of 1987
With
CAN 9 of 2023**

**Ranendra Nath Roy
Vs.
Sri Somenath Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maity ...for the Appellant

Mr. Manas Saha
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee ...for the respondent no. 2(a)

In Re: CAN 9 of 2023

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

This is an application for recording the death of respondent no. 3(a), Chaya Rani Roy who died leaving behind respondent nos. 3(b) to 3(d) as legal heirs who are already on record and it is accordingly prayed for expunging the name of respondent no. 3(a) from the cause title.

Prayer is allowed.

The department is directed to make necessary correction.

CAN 9 of 2023 is accordingly disposed of.

In Re: SA 417 of 1987

Let the matter appear on 10th May, 2023.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)