



2023:CHC-AS:28500

24.09.2025
Sl. 78
subadip
Ct.No.-655

SA 417 of 1987

**Ranendra Nath Roy
Vs.
Paresh Nath Roy**

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maity
...for the appellant

1. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the appellant. Case is adjourned today.
2. Let the matter appear two weeks after reopening of this Court following 'puja vacation'.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)