



2023:CHC-AS:28500

12.08.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.01

SA 417 of 1987

RANENDRA NATH ROY
VS
PARESH NATH ROY

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maity

...advocate for the Appellant.

Perused the office report dated 10.08.2026.

It transpires from the office report that the matter is already pending before the Hon'ble Court, so I refrain myself from passing any order.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta